2008 UCLA Men’s Volleyball Quick Facts

AdAIESS ... J.D. Morgan Center,
............................................................................................... PO Box 24044
..................................................................... Los Angeles, CA 90024-0044
ChancCellOr ........ceeviieiiiieiecieceee e Dr. Gene Block
Director of AthletiCS ......ccovevvircierieciiiieeeee e Daniel G. Guerrero
Faculty Athletic Rep......cccocccvevnenneniniiceccceeee Donald Morrison
St. Associate Director/SWA .......cccccevevevnevnecneneeeeene Petrina Long
|2 1040) U801 1L SRR 36,890
FOUNAEA ...ttt e 1919
COLOTS ettt sttt e s et e e s e sae e bessaesseenseas Blue and Gold
INGCKINAIME ...ttt et te e s teebe et e seesseessesessnenseens Bruins
Conference ........c.cceeveeveneecnrecnnennnn. Mountain Pacific Sports Federation
Conference Phone..........ccocevieviecienieniceceee e (530) 669-7600
Conference FaX ......ccovcieviecieiienieieceeece e (530) 669-7627
Conference WebSite.........ccovveireereieineinecrecnenen, WWW.mpSports.org
National Affiliation..........cceecvevircienienieiieneee e NCAA Division I
Home Courts (Capaciti€s) .......c.ccecervererererennns Pauley Pavilion (12,800)
....................................................................... John Wooden Center (2,000)
Home Records.......ccooveevevieniiecieiieseee e at Pauley (374-61, .860)
...................................................................................... at JWC (57-6, .905)
Press ROW PhoNe .......ccccoovieiiiieiiceeeece e (310) 825-1899
Head Coach (Alma Mater) ........cccccevevevrvecvereeennenne Al Scates (UCLA ’61)
Scates’ Office Phone .........ccccceeevivienieciiieseeeceee e (310) 794-5683
Scates’ Career Record .........ccoovvvvvvvvveviicneeeinen. 1,154-223 (.838), 45 yrs.
Assistant Coaches .........cccceveverieecieneesiereecieeeeenne. Brian Rofer (UCLA ’82)
Rofer’s Office Phone..........cccceeviecienieniecesieeeeeee (310) 794-7298
............................................................................. J.T. Wenger (UCLA °04)
Wenger’s Office Phone ..o, (310) 206-6398
Volunteer Asst. Coach........ccecvevircieniecenieneeieen. Walt Ker (CSUN °76)
Ker’s Office PhOne ........cccoeeevieviincieiieiececeee e (310) 206-6398
2007 Overall ReCOTd.........cccuevieiiieienieieeeeseee et 19-11
2007 MPSF Record/FiniSh ......cccviviviviiiiiiieecieee e 13-9, 5th
2007 MPSF Tournament Finish.........ccccceevvveienieninieniceeieseeeene T-5th
2007 NCAA FINish ..o dnq
Lettermen/Starters RetUrning..........occcevecerecereceneneinecenecneeeeenes 11/5
Lettermen/Starters LOSt .....ccuevvereecieeierieie ettt 4/2
NCAA Post-Season Record ..........ccoeveveveieniecienienieeeeeeeeenee. 52-7 (.881)
INCAA TIEIES .eveveeiieiecitee ettt ettt e e s e sseessaenseens 19
National Championships .........cccecevecirecirineiineneneeeeeeeee e 24
Men’s Volleyball Contact ..........c.coeceeeeeeinreenecncccnnennnn. Rich Bertolucci
SID Office Phone........cccccveeeeviieeiiiieniieieceeeee e (310) 206-8141
SID FaX...oooiieieiiieiecieseete et seeas (310) 825-8664
UCLA Fanfone.........ccccceevieienieniieieseenieseeseeie e (310) 825-8575

WEDSITE ..ottt www.uclabruins.com



2008 UCLA Men's Volleyball Roster

No. Name Pos Ht. Wt. Yr. Hometown (High School)

1 Tony Ker*** L 5-11 180 Sr. Valencia, CA (Valencia)

2  Sean O’Malley** OH 6-9 210 Jr. Oak Park, IL (River Forest)

4 Cooper O’Connor S 6-3 180 So.f Long Beach, CA (Los Alamitos)
6 Jeff Woodley OH 6-5 190 So.f Poway, CA (Poway)

7  Garrett Muagututia*  OH 6-5 235 So.  Oceanside, CA (Francis Parker)
10 Brett Perrine* OH 6-5 220 So.tf Costa Mesa, CA (Newport Harbor)

12 Dylan Bowermaster* OH 6-6 205 So. Huntington Beach, CA (Mater Dei)

14 James Scilacci Q 6-5 205 Fr.t  Pacific Palisades, CA (Loyola)
15 Matt Wade** S 6-5 190 Jr. Redondo Beach, CA (Mira Costa)
16 Weston Dunlap Q 6-7 200 Fr. Newport Beach, CA (Newport Harbor)
17 D.J. Stromath* Q 6-7 230 J.f  Manhattan Beach, CA (Mira Costa)
19 Jamie Diefenbach** Q 6-8 250 Jr.T  Newport Beach, CA (Newport Harbor)
23 Ryan Ratelle* OH 6-4 160 Jr. Huntington Beach, CA (Marina)
25 Kevin Ker* S 6-1 190 So. Valencia, CA (Valencia)
30 Jeremy Casebeer OH 6-4 190 Fr. Santa Barbara, CA (Santa Barbara)
51 Shaun Nichols Q 6-8 220 So.t Fair Oaks, CA (Granite Bay)
Marko Glisic Q 6-10 240 So.  Pancevo, Serbia (Arcorn HS, Ark.)
Teddy Goetz OH 6-5 200 Fr.f Valencia (Valencia)
Tom Hastings L 5-10 150 Fr. Yorba Linda, CA (Esperanza)
Kent Kraushaar OH 6-5 215 So. Irvine, CA (Woodbridge)

*Varsity letters earned. THas utilized redshirt year.
Head Coach: Al Scates, 46th year
Assistants: Brian Rofer, J.T. Wenger
Volunteer Assistant Coach: Walt Ker
Staff Trainer: Dale Rudd
Student Trainers: Kimberly Pham, Stephanie Wong
Managers: Elliot McDonald
Statistician: Jordan Smith



2008 UCLA Men’s Volleyball Schedule

Day, Date Opponent Site Time
Thurs.-Sat., Jan. 3-5 Outrigger Tournament (@University of Hawai’i)

Thurs., Jan. 3 Ball State Stan Sheriff Center 4pm
Fri., Jan. 4 Penn State Stan Sheriff Center 4pm
Sat., Jan. 5 Hawai’i Stan Sheriff Center 7pm
Fri., Jan. 11 #Stanford Pauley Pavilion 7pm
Sat., Jan. 12 #Pacific Pauley Pavilion 7pm
Thurs., Jan. 17 #UC San Diego Pauley Pavilion 7pm
Fri., Jan. 18 #Long Beach State Pauley Pavilion 7pm
Wed., Jan. 23 #at USC Galen Center 7pm
Fri., Jan. 25 #at Pepperdine Firestone Fieldhouse 7pm
Wed., Jan. 30 Cal Baptist Pauley Pavilion 7pm
Fri., Feb. 1 #UC Irvine Pauley Pavilion 7pm
Wed., Feb. 6 #USC Pauley Pavilion 7pm
Sat., Feb. 9 #Pepperdine (Kilgour Cup) Pauley Pavilion 7pm
Thurs., Feb. 14 #at Hawal’i Stan Sheriff Center 7pm
Fri., Feb. 15 #at Hawali’i Stan Sheriff Center 7pm
Wed., Feb. 20 #at UC Santa Barbara Robertson Gym 7pm
Fri., Feb. 22 #at CS Northridge Matadome 7pm
Fri., Feb. 29 at Ball State Worthen Arena 7:30pm
Sat., Mar. 1 at Ball State Worthen Arena 7:30pm
Tues., Mar. 4 Lewis Pauley Pavilion 7pm
Wed., Mar. 5 UC Santa Cruz Pauley Pavilion 7pm
Fri., Mar. 7 #at UC Irvine Bren Center 7pm
Thurs., Mar. 13 #BYU Pauley Pavilion 7pm
Fri., Mar. 14 #BYU Pauley Pavilion 7pm
Fri., Mar. 28 #at UC San Diego RIMAC Arena 7pm
Sat., Mar. 29 #at Long Beach State Pyramid 7pm
Wed., Apr. 2 #UC Santa Barbara Pauley Pavilion 7pm
Fri., Apr. 4 #CS Northridge Pauley Pavilion 7pm
Fri., Apr. 11 #at Stanford Burnham Pavilion 7pm
Sat., Apr. 12 #at Pacific Spanos Center 7pm
Wed., Apr. 16 MPSF Play-In Match Campus Sites 7pm
Sat., Apr. 19 MPSF Quarterfinals Campus Sites 7pm
Thurs., Apr. 24 MPSF Semifinals TBD TBD
Sat., Apr. 26 MPSF Final TBD TBD
Thurs., May 1 NCAA Semifinals UC Irvine TBD
Sat., May 3 NCAA Championship UC Irvine TBD

#Mountain Pacific Sports Federation Match -- All times are local to site.
All dates and times are subject to change.



